# 39th Annual Annie Awards - Ticket Information & Order Form

# ANNIE AWARD TICKETS

**GENERAL ADMISSION** – A General Admission ticket (\$25) admits you to the Annie Awards Ceremony ONLY and are only sold through UCLA Central Ticket Office, www.uclalive.org, or www.ticketmaster.com (see "Contact Information" below; surcharges will apply.)

VIP – Admits you to the Champagne Reception before the ceremony, the Annie Awards Ceremony and the Post Award Party.

## TICKET PRICES

- General Admission \$25
- Advanced VIP Tickets for ASIFA-Hollywood members \$150 (purchased by December 31, 2011)
- VIP Tickets for ASIFA-Hollywood members \$200 (purchased after December 31, 2011)
- Non-Member VIP Ticket \$250

#### **TICKET ORDER**

Name:	Email:	Phone:	
I would like to purchase VIP Tickets			
Total number of tickets Total amount to be paid \$			

#### **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

- If paying by credit card, please attach the *Credit Card Form* online at www.annieawards.org.
- If paying by check, please make check payable to: ASIFA-Hollywood. Send this ticket order form along with a check or Credit Card Payment Form to:

# Gretchen Houser Annie Awards Event Director 332 Eliot Lane Long Beach, CA 90814

### CONTACT INFORMATION

General Admission tickets may be purchased through:

UCLA Central Ticket Office (CTO) - 310.825.2101

www.uclalive.org

www.ticketmaster.com

VIP Level tickets will be sold only through ASIFA-Hollywood. If you would like to purchase this level of ticket, please fill out this form along with your payment and email or send it to **Gretchen Houser** at **Gretchen@houserpr.com**. Mailing address is listed above.

# RSVP's

TICKETS

All VIP tickets will be held at the door under the contact name(s) you provide. Please send your guest list to **Gretchen@houserpr.com** by Friday, January 20, 2012.

Each ticket obtained includes a grant of a license, subject to revocation by ASIFA-Hollywood, to the bearer to attend the 39th Annual Annie Awards. As a material part of consideration for granting of this license, the person admitted by use of each ticket acknowledges and agrees that the audio-visual recording of the ANNIE Awards Show authorized by ASIFA-Hollywood may include the likeness as well as visual and sound recordings of each person admitted pursuant to each ticket. Each person admitted hereby agrees for himself/herself and his or her heirs that ASIFA-Hollywood and/or its designees may photograph and/or film, tape and/ or otherwise capture the admittee's likeness, behavior, speech and/or sounds, and that such likeness, behavior, speech and/or sounds may be used by ASIFA-Hollywood for any purpose whatsoever, including, but not limited to, internet exhibition, television broadcast or cablecast, distribution of DVD, and/or exhibition and/or transmission and/or conveyance by any means now known or hereafter developed. Each person admitted pursuant to the tickets obtained hereby waives any claim of right of publicity, invasion of privacy, and/or any other cause of action against ASIFA-Hollywood and/or its designees, and/or the officers, directors and/or members of ASIFA-Hollywood related in any way to the 39th Annual Annie Awards and/or any use of the audio and/or visual recordings thereof, and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless ASIFA-Hollywood, from any claim asserted by anyone in derogation of ASIFA-Hollywood's rights granted herein, including but not limited to, recovery of reasonable attorney's fees.